
UCLA Undergraduate Council 
 

  

 
 
February 5, 2013 
 
  
To: Scott Chandler, Chair 

General Education Governance Committee      
 
Michael Meranze, Chair 
College Faculty Executive Committee 
 

 
From: Leobardo Estrada, Co-Chair         

Undergraduate Council Curriculum Committee 
 
Caroline Streeter, Co-Chair         
Undergraduate Council Curriculum Committee 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                             
Re: Recommendations from General Education Governance Committee (submitted 
  January 29, 2013); Effective date: Spring and Summer 2013 
 
 
On behalf of the Undergraduate Council, we have reviewed the recommendations from the General 
Education Governance Committee as approved by the College Faculty Executive Committee. We are 
pleased to inform you that the recommendation for the following course to satisfy UCLA General 
Education requirements has been approved, with an effective date of Spring 2013:  
 
 Classics 60: The Fantastic Journey: Antiquity and Beyond 
 
The recommendation for the following course to satisfy UCLA General Education requirements has been 
approved, with an effective date of Summer 2013:  
 
 International and Area Studies 33: Introduction to East Asia 
 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact Academic Senate Analyst 
Melissa Spagnuolo (x51194; mspagnuolo@senate.ucla.edu). 
 
 
cc:  Lucy Blackmar, Assistant Vice Provost, Undergraduate Education Initiatives 
 Troy Carter, Chair, Undergraduate Council  

Kathleen Copenhaver, Associate Registrar, Registrar’s Office 
 Penny Hein-Unruh, Assistant Vice Provost, Undergraduate Academic Support 

Leann Hennig, Senior Editor, Registrar’s Office 
M. Gregory Kendrick, Director, Freshman Cluster Program  
Kyle McJunkin, Executive Coordinator, College Faculty Executive Committee  
Melissa Spagnuolo, Principal Policy Analyst, Academic Senate 

 
 
Attachments:  College FEC Approval Memo of January 29, 2013 

mailto:mspagnuolo@senate.ucla.edu


 

 
 
To: Leo Estrada, Co-Chair, Undergraduate Council Curriculum Committee 

Caroline Streeter, Co-Chair, Undergraduate Council Curriculum Committee 
 

Fr: Michael Meranze, Chair, College Faculty Executive Committee   

Date: January 30, 2013 

Re: Recommendations from General Education Governance Committee (submitted 
January 29, 2013); Effective date:  Spring 2013 
Final Approval terminates with the Undergraduate Council  

 
On behalf of the College Faculty Executive Committee (FEC), I have reviewed the recommendations from 
the GE Governance committee. Acting on behalf of the College FEC, I am pleased to inform you that the FEC 
has approved the committee’s recommendations.  The effective date of the College FEC approval is Spring 
2013. 
 
Summary of recommendations approved by FEC: 
 

 One course from the Department of Classics (Spring 2013) 

 One course from the International Institute (Summer 2013) 
 
You are welcome to contact me at meranze@history.ucla.edu with questions.  Kyle Stewart McJunkin, 
Director of Curriculum Coordination and Operations, is also available to assist you and he can be reached at 
(310) 825-3223 or kmcjunkin@college.ucla.edu.  
 
cc: Melissa Spagnuolo, Principal Policy Analyst, Academic Senate 

Lucy Blackmar, Assistant Vice Provost, Undergraduate Education Initiatives 
Penny Hein-Unruh, Assistant Vice Provost, Undergraduate Academic Support 
M. Gregory Kendrick, Director, Freshman Cluster Program 
Kathleen Copenhaver, Associate Registrar, Registrar’s Office 
Leann Hennig, Senior Editor, Registrar’s Office 
Troy Carter, Chair, Undergraduate Council 
Scott Chandler, Chair, GE Governance Committee 

 
Attachment: Recommendations from GE Governance Committee 
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January 29, 2013 

 

TO: Michael Meranze, Chair 

 College Faculty Executive Committee 

FROM: Scott Chandler, Chair   

 General Education Governance Committee 

 

RE: Recommendations for GE Credit Approval 
   
After careful analysis of submitted course materials (http://www.college.ucla.edu/ge/app/ge_archive.aspx), 

the General Education Governance Committee recommends that the following courses be approved for GE 

credit. In order for these courses to be listed in the Schedule of Classes for the Spring 2013 and Summer 

2013 terms, both the College FEC and the Undergraduate Council Curriculum Committee must ratify the GE 

Governance Committee’s recommendations and notify the Registrar’s Office via e-mail as soon as possible. 

 

Classics 60 The Fantastic Journey: Antiquity and Beyond 

Alex Purves, Associate Professor 

Units:  5 

Effective Date:  Spring 2013 

GE Governance Committee Recommendation: 

Foundations of Arts and Humanities – Literary and Cultural Analysis 

 

International and Area Studies 33 

 Introduction to East Asia 

Jennifer Jung-Kim, Lecturer 

Units:  5 

Effective Date:  Summer 2013 

GE Governance Committee Recommendation: 

Foundations of Society and Culture – Historical Analysis; Foundations of Society and Culture – Social 

Analysis 

 

 

Cc:  Kyle McJunkin 
 

MEMORANDUM 
General Education  

A265 Murphy Hall 

157101 
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